
RESOLUTION NO. 21. 104

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LAGUNA
BEACH, CALIFORNIA, ESTABLISHING THE RATES FOR THE
PROVISION OF ADVANCED LIFE SUPPORT (ALS) SERVICE AND
BASIC LIFE SUPPORT (BLS) GROUND AMBULANCE TRANSPORT
SERVICE

WHEREAS, California Health and Safety Code §1797.201 grants the City statutory

authority to operate an ambulance service; and

WHEREAS, the City Council is empowered to establish by resolution the amount of fees

to be charged for such life support services.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LACUNA BEACH

does RESOLVE and ORDER as follows:

SECTION 2. That all other resolutions inconsistent herewith are hereby repealed to the

extent of such inconsistency and no further.
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SECTION 1. The schedule of fees to be paid to the City of Laguna Beach is hereby

established for the following:

Type of Charge Basis for Charge 2022/2023 Rate

BLS Ambulance Transport Ambulance transportation $2,800

requiring basic life support.

ALS Ambulance Transport Ambulance transportation $400

requiring advanced life

support.

Oxygen Applicable when $100

administered.

Mileage Per patient mile or fraction $20

. thereof.

Expendable Medical Supplies [ Maximum per response $40
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SECTION 3. These fees shall become effective on July 1, 2022.

ADOPTED this 14th day of December, 2021.

Ann Marie McKay, City Clerk

Sue Kempf, Mayor

I, Ann Marie M4cKay, City Clerk of the City of Laguna Beach, California, do hereby

certi~’ that the foregoing Resolution No. 21.104 was duly adopted at a Regular Meeting of the

City Council of said City held on December 14, 2021, by the following vote:

COUNCILMEMBER(S):

COUNCILMEMBER(S):

COUNCILMEMBER(S):

COUNCILMEMBER(S):

ATTEST:

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

AYES:

NOES

ABSENT

AB STAIN

Kempf, Whalen, Blake, Iseman, Weiss.

~NL~

City Clerk of the City of Laguna B- I , CA


